
 
Parties with Standing Attending the hearing regarding the Motion 

Seeking Extension on written closing submissions 
November 8, 2018 

 

PARTY WITH STANDING DATE/TIME 
  
Aboriginal Shelters of Ontario 
(Beverly Jacobs -  
bevkjacobs@gmail.com) 

Nov. 2/18 – 
10:59 p.m. 

  
Aboriginal Legal Services 
(Emily Hill –  
e_hill@lao.on.ca 

Nov.6/18 

  
Aboriginal Women’s Action 
(Fay Blaney – fayblaney01@gmail.com ) 

Nov 7/18 

  
Assembly of First Nations (Julie McGregor 
– jmcgregor@afn.ca ) 

Nov. 7/18 

  
Awo Taan Healing Lodge 
(Darrin Blain – darrinblain@icloud.com ) 

Nov. 2/18 – 
5:52 p.m. 

  
  
Canadian Association of Chiefs of Police  
(Ashley Smith –  
Ashley.Smith@Police.Saskatoon.sk.ca) 

Nov. 6/18 

Canadian Association of Police 
Governance 
(Michelle Brass – 
michelle@brasslaw.ca ) 

Nov. 5/18 – 
11:14 

  
Eastern Door Indigenous Women’s 
Association  
(Natalie Clifford – natalie@cslegal.ca)  
 

Nov. 5/18 – 
1:19 p.m. 

  
Government of BC – Jean Walters 
(jean.walters@gov.bc.ca) 

Nov. 7/18 – 
4:12 p.m.  

  
Government of Canada (Anne Turley – 
anne.turley@justice.gc.ca)  
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PARTY WITH STANDING DATE/TIME 
Anne McConville – 
anne.mcconville@justice.gc.ca ) 
 
  
Government of Manitoba (Samuel 
Thomson – 
Samuel.Thomson@gov.mb.ca ) 
 

2018-11-06 

  
Government of the Northwest Territories 
(Brad Patzer – Brad_Patzer@gov.nt.ca)  
 

2018-11-06 

  
Government of Saskatchewan (Barbara 
Mysko – Barbara.Mysko@gov.sk.ca; 
Macrina Badger – 
Macrina.Badger@gov.sk.ca; 
Colleen Matthews - 
Colleen.Matthews@gov.sk.ca 
 

2018-11-07 

  
Laird Aboriginal Women’s Society 
(Carly Teillet – carly@teilletlaw.com ) 
 

Nov. 7/18 – 
2:11 p.m.  

  
Manitoba Keewatinowi Okimakanak Inc. 
(Jessica Barlow – jbarlow@jerchlaw.com 
) 

Nov. 7/18 – 
1:44 p.m. 

  
Naskapi Nation of Kawawachikamach 
Innu Takuaikan Uashat mak Mani Utenam 
Regroupement Mamit Innuat Inc. 
(Caroline Briand –  
caroline.briand@cainlamarre.ca) 
   

Nov. 4/18 – 
9:17 p.m. 

  
Ontario Federation of Indigenous 
Friendship Centres (Niki Hashie – 
nhashie@ofifc.org ) 

Nov 7/18 – 
4:25 p.m. 

  
Regina Treaty Status Indian Services Inc 
(Erica Beaudin – ebeaudin@rtsis.com) 

Nov 7/18 – 
4:13pm ET 

  
Saskatchewan Association of Chiefs of 
Police 

Nov 7/18 – 
4:08 p.m. 
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PARTY WITH STANDING DATE/TIME 
(Katrina Swan – kswan@reginapolice.ca) 
  
Vancouver Rape Relief and Women’s 
Shelter 
(Hilla Kerner – 
hillak@rapereliefshelter.bc.ca) 
 

Nov. 2/18 – 
7:43 p.m. 

  
Vancouver Sex Workers Rights Collective 
(Carly Teillet – carly@teilletlaw.com ) 

Nov 7/18 – 
2:11 p.m.  

  
West Coast Leaf – Raji Mangat 
(litigation@westcoastleaf.org)  
 

Nov 5/18 – 
6:03 p.m.  
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